	Will of Dora Byerly	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Dora Byerly	Nee Nancy Dora Husson of Kirkland Township; makes her last will	April 13, 1918
Daniel M. Byerly	Husband; inherits entire estate	
Arthur D. Suttles	Witnessed Dora Byerly making her last will	
Burton S. Niblick	Witnessed Dora Byerly making her last will	
Dora Byerly	Died	Sept. 5, 1920
Arthur D. Suttles	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Sept. 13, 1920
John T. Kelly	Clerk	
John T. Kelly	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Sept. 13, 1920

Leve Here & Servement of Sona Byerly. In de June of the Boundard Feeber of all. I, Sora Byerly, we Dancy Sore Humon, rending Nickey faul Envertip, Elam Coming, State of Indiana, being of land amount by dispung, tale of malining the way customices of light, at Linky makes Judich by declare the lang of all will by me hertopen made, tout! It is my will that all my fuel debter June 1 expenses, the former of last enchances by all believe histolities of my estate be faid out of my estate as some after my decesse as the same her he reconsoly done without except to my while if that my personal estate to Jinet used for that furposed Subject to the provisions of item first hereof, I hereby give, will, bequest my device to my beloved husband, Daniel M. Byerly, all the red by recidure of my estate, red estate, per social or mixed property, or estate or property of any kind or description whatever " we wheresee study, of which I may die efe owner, the same to be the absolutely beg in few simple In Distress De hereof, I have hereunto set my hand "eg" real this april 13th, 1918. Signed, sealed " af acknowledged by the above named the tatrip as her last will by testament in our presence and by each of us signed in her presence, at her request, "eg in the presence of each other as attesting witnesses thereto, archer D. Suttles. State of Indiana, Buston & niblicly. adams County, es: Be It Snown, I hat archer D. Suttles, one of the subscriting witness of the Last Itill " and Destament of Dors Byerly late of adams County, deceased, perioually appeared before the under signed, Clerk of the adams Circuit Court, of adams County, being of lawful age, " being by me duly swow, deposed as Jollows: That Dora Byerly decased, on the or day of Deptember 1920; that she left the Jougaing as her last Itill "in Destament; that the undereigned was present by saw the said testates

uge her name to the same was her last well of I when you land that the send was her land will of Gestern I have clared that the send was memory, July rempeted to have elect that the same was " menory, July rempeter to the select when y will me relieved to receive when we have the property and the second The Judgery & Justin & Sultan & Millag each signed the the bester of health of menting witnesses, in the war have mented to the summer of me the framer of each other war. named to the same of me the france of each order to Interested of more to before your I. Kely clark the use in I John Melly, dut of the adense Circuit Court alema County, Indiana, certify that the above in Jon ground County, sales By left of Idence County, deceased young still of some and he probate that the due execution her hen duly admitted to hicker S. Suttle, where proof, to was the day proven by have have duly receded on page to was the day present you have duly recorded on pages 1, 3, gaber with red will in this office. to Brand G. of Gills in this office. Bread & of Stills in seel of said Court, this 13 day of John Melly, Clerk